

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL ST/29025/2010
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010
WITH FA/3/2010

KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ORS
VERSUS
FAYAZ BABULAL INAMDAR AND ANR.

...
Advocate for appellant : Mr. A.S. More
Advocate for respondent No. 1: Mr. V.C. Patil, Advocate holding for
Mr. S.M. Godsay

..
CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATED : 7th AUGUST, 2017.

Order :-

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.** Mr. Patil, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent No.1 – Insurance Company.
3. List the present appeal along with Appeal Nos. 1 and 3 of 2010 for final hearing in the week commencing from 18th September, 2017.

**[K. K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE**

MTK