

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**88 FIRST APPEAL NO.1 OF 2010
WITH FA/3660/2017 WITH FA/3/2010**

**M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VERSUS
KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Respondent Nos. (1-A), (1-B) and 2 : Mr. Devkate A. R.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 2 1.11.2022

PER COURT :

None for the appellant.

2. Print is dispensed with.

3. The appeal is fixed for final hearing along with the pending Civil Application on 08.02.2023.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

.....

shp/-