



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND OTHERS
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017

KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
FAYAZ BABULAL INAMDAR AND ANOTHER
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
VASANT SOPA JADHAV AND ANOTHER

Mr.VN.Upadhye, Advocate for the appellant in FA No.1/2010.
Mr.S.P. Salgar, the learned Advocate h/f Mr. A.R.Devkate, Advocate for
the respondents.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 26 NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The connected matter i.e. FA No.3660/2017 is not assigned to this Court. Hence, these matters be placed before the Hon'ble Senior Administrative Judge for further orders.

- 2 -

2. Stand over to 17.12.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)