



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2010

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ORS

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017**

KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ANR
VERSUS
FAYAZ BABULAL INAMDAR AND ANR

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2010**

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
VASANT SOPA JADHAV AND ANR

.....

Mr Mayur R. Achar, Advocate h/f Mr A. R. Devakate, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1-A, 1-B and 2 in FA/1/2010

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Though this Court vide its order dated 26/10/2025 had directed the Registry to place these matters before the Hon'ble Senior Administrative Judge of this Court for appropriate orders, it appears

(2)

that Advocates are awaiting for clubbing these matters and there is no progress. The said order was very specific.

2. In view of the above, office to put up these matters for appropriate orders before the Hon'ble Senior Administrative Judge of this Court.

3. Stand over to 21/01/2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk