



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

933 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017

KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ANR
VERSUS
FAYAZ BABULAL INAMDAR AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Abhijit S. More (absent)

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : January 21, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for appellants shall supply copies within one week.
2. On failure to supply copies within stipulated period, matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
3. If copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent no.2, returnable on 18-02-2026.
4. Issue Court Service notice to respondent no.1 returnable on 18-02-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)