



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3660 OF 2017

KALIDAS SADHU PAWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
FAYAZ BABULAL INAMDAR AND ANOTHER

.....
Mr. S. P. Salgar h/f Mr. A. R. Devakate, Advocate for the Appellant
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 27, JANUARY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Salgar pointed out that this Court, by order dated 21.01.2026, had directed the counsel for the appellants to supply copies of the first appeal memo within a period of one week. He submits that, now learned counsel Mr. Devakate has taken over the matter. He makes a statement that he has applied for the certificate copies of documents and the same are likely to be received within a week or so. Therefore, he seeks extension of time to supply copies
3. Further two weeks time is granted to supply copies.
4. On supply of copies within two weeks, issue notice to respondents, returnable four weeks thereafter.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]